1)Mohammed Akmam Uddin Ahmed, S/o Mohammed Abdul 

Mannan is a resident of Vill- Islampur, Mouza- Hojai, Dist.- Hojai 

(Assam). There is 1.33 Hectare Land in his father's name at Vill.- 

Fatehpur and Islampur, the present govt. value of the land is Rs. 

51,50,000/- (Fifty One Lakhs Fifty Thousand Rupees) Only. He is a 

daily wage earner. 

2) Bahar Uddin, S/o- Murakib Ali is a resident of Vill- Matikhola, 

Mouza- Namati, Dist.-Hojai (Assam). There is 0.02 Hectare Land 

in his name at Vill.-Matikhola, the present govt. value of his land 

is Rs. 57,680/- (Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Rupees) 

Only. He is a daily wage earner. 

3) Ikbal Hussain, S/o Moin Uddin is a resident of Vill- Islampur, 

Mouza- Hojai, Dist.- Hojai (Assam). There is no land in his or his 

father's name. He is a daily wage earner…….‖    
      [Emphasis is ours]